THE 73RD ANNUAL
NATIONAL DAY OF PRAYER
THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2024

LIFT UP THE WORD -
LIGHT UP THE WORLD

2 SAMUEL 22:29-31

Join us Thursday, May 2, for the 2024 National Day of Prayer.

This year, Wesley Monumental is offering
two ways to participate:

. Pray in the Sanctuary
The Sanctuary will be open from 7:30 a.m. to noon, so
members and visitors can stop by and pray.

(Due to construction, only two entrances will be available: the main
entrance facing Taylor Square and the Gordon Street door for access
to the elevator. Bathrooms will not be available.)

. Observe periods of prayer and pray from anywhere

Wesley members are encouraged to join in prayer for
our country and its leaders by lifting your united voices
on its behalf. While we ask you to join your respective
groups in prayer, your prayers are welcomed at any
time. The Prayer Schedule is located on back.




National Day of Prayer - Thursday, May 2

Prayer Schedule

Listed below is a suggested prayer schedule. While we ask
you to join your respective groups in prayer, your prayers are
welcomed at any time. National Day of Prayer brochures are
available in the Sanctuary and Church Office.

8:00 AM.

9:00
9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

12:00 P.M.
12:15
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:30

Let us all pray together as a congregation no matter
where you are.

Prayer Committee

Missions Committee &

Living Vine Volunteers

Administrative Board

Finance & Stewardship Committees
Susanna Wesley Circle

Merry Makers

Messenger Brigade

Eli's Place Children & Staff in Sanctuary
Pastor’s Sunday School Class

Joy Circle

Eli's Place Children & Staff in Sanctuary
Evangelism Committee & Refugee Ministry
Volunteers

The Altar Guild & Communion Committee
Staff-Parrish Relations Committee
Alpha/Fellowship Sunday School Class
Jane Shirah Circle

Methodist Men & Construction Teams
Chancel Choir

Ben’s Bible Study Groups

Nelle's Bible Study Groups

Christian Swails’ Bible Study Group

lvy Sunday School Class

Pacesetters Circle & Courtney Gaines Circle
Epworth Sunday School Class

Katie Knight's Wed. Women's Small Group Study
Trustees and Wesley Gardens Committee
Church Staff

Ushers, Greeters, & Audio Team

Journey Sunday School Class

Shepherds for New Members & All Visitors
Care & Share Committee

Connect Sunday School Class

Compass Sunday School Class

Children & Children’s Ministry Volunteers
Youth & Youth Ministry Volunteers
Millennial Blend Sunday School Class

All Sunday School Teachers

Pray as a family when you gather for your evening
meal.



