THE 73RD ANNUAL NATIONAL DAY OF PRAYER THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2024



LIFT UP THE WORD -LIGHT UP THE WORLD

2 SAMUEL 22:29-31

Join us Thursday, May 2, for the 2024 National Day of Prayer.

This year, Wesley Monumental is offering two ways to participate:

1. Pray in the Sanctuary

The Sanctuary will be open from 7:30 a.m. to noon, so members and visitors can stop by and pray.

(Due to construction, only two entrances will be available: the main entrance facing Taylor Square and the Gordon Street door for access to the elevator. Bathrooms will not be available.)

2. Observe periods of prayer and pray from anywhere

Wesley members are encouraged to join in prayer for our country and its leaders by lifting your united voices on its behalf. While we ask you to join your respective groups in prayer, your prayers are welcomed at any time. The Prayer Schedule is located on back.

National Day of Prayer - Thursday, May 2 Prayer Schedule

Listed below is a suggested prayer schedule. While we ask you to join your respective groups in prayer, your prayers are welcomed at any time. National Day of Prayer brochures are available in the Sanctuary and Church Office.

8:00 A.M.	Let us all pray together as a congregation no matter where you are.
9:00	Prayer Committee
9:15	Missions Committee &
	Living Vine Volunteers
9:30	Administrative Board
9:45	Finance & Stewardship Committees
10:00	Susanna Wesley Circle
10:15	Merry Makers
10:30	Messenger Brigade
10:45	Eli's Place Children & Staff in Sanctuary
11:00	Pastor's Sunday School Class
11:15	Joy Circle
11:30	Eli's Place Children & Staff in Sanctuary
11:45	Evangelism Committee & Refugee Ministry
	Volunteers
12:00 P.M.	The Altar Guild & Communion Committee
12:15	Staff-Parrish Relations Committee
12:30	Alpha/Fellowship Sunday School Class
12:45	Jane Shirah Circle
1:00	Methodist Men & Construction Teams
1:15	Chancel Choir
1:30	Ben's Bible Study Groups
1:45	Nelle's Bible Study Groups
2:00	Christian Swails' Bible Study Group
2:15	Ivy Sunday School Class
2:30	Pacesetters Circle & Courtney Gaines Circle
2:45	Epworth Sunday School Class
3:00	Katie Knight's Wed. Women's Small Group Study
3:15	Trustees and Wesley Gardens Committee
3:30	Church Staff
3:45	Ushers, Greeters, & Audio Team
4:00	Journey Sunday School Class
4:15	Shepherds for New Members & All Visitors
4:30	Care & Share Committee
4:45	Connect Sunday School Class
5:00	Compass Sunday School Class
5:15	Children & Children's Ministry Volunteers
5:30	Youth & Youth Ministry Volunteers
5:45	Millennial Blend Sunday School Class
6:00	All Sunday School Teachers
6:30	Pray as a family when you gather for your evening
	meal.